TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

ORDINANCE 859

AMENDING CHAPTER 396-40 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

WHEREAS, the Code of the Township of Upper Deerfield in Section 396-40 provides for a fee schedule for disconnection and reconnection of water service; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield desires to modify the rates to make them comparable to the cost rendered with respect to the aforesaid service.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that Chapter 396-40 of the Code of the Township of Upper Deerfield pertaining to the disconnection and reconnection fees is hereby amended as follows effective March 1, 2024:

§ 396-40 Disconnection and reconnection fees.

Fees for disconnection and reconnection shall be as follows:

- **A.** Temporary disconnection of water service: \$25.
- **B.** Reconnection after temporary disconnection: \$25.
- **C.** Where the Township disconnects service for nonpayment of bills, an additional charge for reconnection shall be made. The charge for such disconnection and reconnection shall be: \$40.

In all other respects, Section 396 shall remain as is and unaltered by the provisions hereof.

	James Crilley, Chairman
Adopted: February 15, 2024	
Attested:	
Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk	

First Reading: February 1, 2024 Publication: February 7, 2024

Publication of Final Adoption: February 21, 2024